
aJUKI® 
2-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine 
with Organized Split Needle Bars 
=*ti*m~~~ijltti~~tt8~~~ 

LU-1565N 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
l. As to "#01" and "#02" refer lo the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs a n assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1, - 'Y 1) 7-. 1' ::..·· t iJ ffl t: ~ L, --C 
1. ') 7- 1' '°' - :J {1)#01, #02 W, {1) E[J (;i:. '°' - "1/ "F {1)" it :c" (J) il;! UJJ ~ ::: ~ ~ r: i, ~' . 

·2. ttfil/M{1)~'f-1i , Ml tt~~ L,. 0.1. 2.5~{1)l\t11Hi , :!ll;i, ( .l!Hrr;>1 - r- 11,,) z ~ GltT. 
3. fl£ fil ffll {1) ( ) It , ffi $ i?n >;: ~~ J;Jt Vt ~' 7-> 1- gJl ~ "'f ~ 7-> ..:. t z ~ o_t L, ;t T . 
4. -1 -;; :1, 1- .r-::. - -v {1) - _- - - - tte ,;t.. mm i,x. -r- iii> o ..:. c. z ;i: oi G * ;- . 

29339207 
No.1281-03 



CONTENTS 

~ ?X 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

fflffiS · 91-~n&Hi 
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ...•................... 3 

.Um · "fte · ~fl!flffi 
3. NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ............. 5 

ttw .11:~• v 1~- • ,MJH·M-ffi 

4. NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................................... 7 

tf-4' .11:~ftmtffi 
5. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 9 

Ji'HlbOO~ 

6. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... 11 

~ it/£PA1ffi • J:i! 1J !UHi 

7.FEEDMECH.ANISMCOMPONENTS ....................................................... 18 

J! IJ fJll{i 

8. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFr COMPONENTS ...................•....................... 15 

~fa . "f flflnll ffi 

9.AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL.PARTS) ........ 17 

El!tb~ilJ:.lf~lltOOffi (*:1'1/ s !-'{ii~) 

10. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ........................................................... 19 

Hl..t i-fOlHI 
11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 21 

"F:M~~~iROUffi 

12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 22 

Mimrlffi 

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .................................•.......................• 23 

!fdL"C ~fflll]ffi 

14.BELTCOVER&OILRESERVOIRCOMPONENTS .......................................... 25 

~Jv t- -JJ1~- · ;m§ltll~ 

15. GAUGE COMPONENTS {STANDARD PARTS) ....•...........•........................•.... 27 

~-YOO~ <••8la) 
16. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 28 

Mlii&HIHi 

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGE GAUGE PARTS ...........................•..•...........•......... 29 

,cB!¥-~fflS~---
NUMER1CAL INDEX OF PARTS ............................................................ 31 

frn1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28 
32~ l.7 

rt-;_-; 1 I 

'1:' 
I : 29: 
I . I 
I • 3 o_J L ___ _ 

-1-

I 
I 
I 

5 

I 37 

-~ 
1_ 

• /· 38 

/ -~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~o __ -~ ____ P~ _ N~-- __________ D _ ~ § _c_ ~ _I_ P_ T _I_ Q. ~ ___________ L -~- _ L _ .,. _________ QJ:c 

1 213-75258 FACE PLATE ASH. t~~-j·1~·ttz1, 1/2(?~) 1 
2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 t~·*j• 11/64-40 L=l2 2 
3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12 . 5 L:-4 ~ :,tt~ D-12 . 5 1==4 1 
4 213-31400 TOP COVER A hi 1,,..• - A 1 
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L==8 t~·i,· 11/64-40 L-8 6 
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GU IDE 7-M~7!!N 1 
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9. 5 vlt7i,· 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 
8 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. v~· 1'~A(?'~) I 
9 213-31202 SETSCREW ~:iti,· 1 

10 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B v~· 1'~ B 1 
11 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B v~· -{~:,I\• ~'J B l 
12 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t~·i,· 11/64-401=8 5 
13 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ l 
14 213-32309 SIDE COVER 'l?'l-'JtJI\°- l 
16 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-401=8 t~·i,. 11/64-401=8 1 
16 213-75308 BALANCE COVER(FOR HALF NEEDLE) 7'Jt·'Ji,..·-(~~,..y3~j 1 
17 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 Vlt7i,· 15/64-281==9 1 
18 213-55805 THREAD GU IDE -i~7Yt1' l 
19 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 ~,;iiY 9/64-40 L=6 1 
20 Bll29-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER -f~]'Jt-( 9Z 1 
21 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 V~f7i,• 9/64-40 L=7.2 2 
22 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1'~7'J71'(~~) 1 
23 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ,(~1~1'1-H~ (1) 
24 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE "9-l r :a-,:i:1 !l (1) 
25 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING /\9-f'~ if.IH ,... * (1) 
26 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5, 5 ~-~~,· D~3.8 H=5.5 (I) 
27 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L~7.2 vkf7i,· 9/64-40 L=7.2 1 
28 232-08556 AUXJ LIARY COVER ASM. i,· 3jJ\" -?~ 1 
29 232-08507 AUXILIARY COVER io/. :rbl\· - (1) 
30 232-08606 SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT i"· U~ff:i: (l) 
31 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 V~f7*'. 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
32 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-401=7.2 vit,i,· 9/64-40 L-7.2 2 
33 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt~ l 
34 SS-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L;l2 t7;o/0 15/64-281;}2 2 
35 B1111-663-000 BED SLIDE SPRING :it~· 90 ,... i 1 
36 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-401=5 71\·~~· 11/64-40 L=5 2 
37 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-r· -,·nt \t,r l 
38 226-19100 CAP 3'9r· \w '17ttt,r C-lH9to/) 1 
39 Bl104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN ,..u~ r:itt· 'I l 
40 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL it·,j·fi'9{)-J{l6) 1 
41 100-04109 GROUND MARK ?· 7'.lr· v-? l 
42 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) :ti" t;l't· 'J( t,· 9) 1 
43 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-321=12 t7i,. 3/16-321=13 1 
44 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 .,~·*,. 11/64-401=8 l 
45 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD ~· ,.~- ,f:itJ 2 
46 213-61407 BED SUPPORT PLATE ~· ,~· jj:t,(~ I 
47 #01 213-48909 WI DOW PLATE D v~· -1~ D 1 
48 228-77609 DUST COVER ,. ~U1J\· - 1 
49 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t~·*,. 11/64-401=8 I 
50 TA-1060504-RO RUBBER PLUG })lfj 1 
51 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~'1-t'J 2 
52 CM-3002001-Bl SAFETY LABEL 12 7!/t" '/71\' 112 1 

NOTE (ilia) #01 .•.. OPTIONAL PARTS tr ,a'JfUSiffi 

-2-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS 
J:fm · ""FM · ~ff mt~ 

7 

14-e ~ 

10 ~/;5 I 

11 ~- ·'J I 
1 3 1 2 i 

1 3 I 

9 
I 

/ a---30 

5 / 
/ 

/ 

/ 30 

/ 
/ 

l 
/ 

/ 

( 
34 42 35 ;a 

39~~4159 
33 I» .d.) 

37 / 

'1 .,./. - _.,,/ ~ 
i ~--~38 

. C\ ? L--·y 31 43 40 

25 

32 

48 

-3-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- ..NL _ ~O'!'E. ___ p~ ~o_. __________ 1! f: _ s_ ~ J? _ t f _T_ ! !> _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ gt1 __ 

1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 9!W'J 1 
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT MET AL ?!W 'J·u:,t~l, 1 
3 Bl905-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER T!tt· 'I 1 
4 Bl906-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER ;:!It· 'I tt:t)·" 1 
5 Bl907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN T~t· ':I i7{1' • ,. 'I 1 
6 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1->l~,· 15/64-28 L=8 2 
7 Bl408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD J\9$· - 'J7'J'J[1,1- 1 
8 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l$'~ 0.08 
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2')!1 0,03 

10 Bl210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN J\9$ 0 

- 'J7~1Jt· 'I 1 
11 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK :t)'Y 0.03 
12 213--75704 COUNTER WEIGHT 33. 36MM 19UM 1 
13 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 ~,t$,. MS L=8 2 
14 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 1->t*,. 9/32-28 L=4.5 1 
15 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ~,t*'• 9/32-28 L=7 1 
16 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM ( 3 . 5 ) t;xt'JY1'.A(3.5) 1 
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~}l*'• 1/4-40 L=8 2 
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL t;9,· 'Jt'JJ>l~Pt 1 
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :i,'J 0.15 
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. i{l\-{t'J91\".J,~ill('J~) 1 
21 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A i{"{t'J91\".J,~1JAA (l) 
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~>ti,· 1/4-40 L=S (2) 
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET t;x7,.7• Pi,~ 1 
24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=l l t7W 1/4-40 L:;:l 1 2 
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT ~-{ ~'J'J° ". Jl,~ 1 
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR t;9,·1J t;,-a,..·19-Y'J" 1 
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEAR I NG HOOK '}:t,· 'JI\. 7Y"JIJ· fJ'J 1 
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 1-:iti,· M6 L=6 2 
29 213-34008 FLYWHEEL /\"J..~'J' l~(J'J7'J{Dt~) 1 
30 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~:itt,· 15/64-28 L=B 2 
31 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET ,,ir 011,1- 1 
32 Bl214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 7.7• P'J1~ 9"J'J" 1 
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 7Yt· 'J'l'IJf/\• l 1 
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 1"1t' "J')fJf'J'J. 1 
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 7'Jt.· "J'J-f \' "" '}j. 1 
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7Yt.0 Y'/-f \'\'?1-J. l\'i 1 
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7Yt· "J'l-f ,3- 9!t'J 1 
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE 7"Jt· "J')'Jf fJ'J 1 
39 Bl.314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 7"Ji!0 'J'l-f ,3-9'.l'J t"'J I 
40 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1--J.i,· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2 ~ 'J*'' D=6 .35 H=3. 2 I 
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~n,.w. D=6.35 H=3.2 1 
43 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 t~=9. 5 ~-J.ij• 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
44 81312-563-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7"Jt" "J>''IJf:t,t· '"J 1 
45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:tt ,~'J.!1 5 1 
46 Bl639-051-000 SPRING :t,ili. ~"J /\. * l 
47 81313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE 1"Jt""l>'-f $"~'I'' 1 
48 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~-J.i,· 15/64-28 L=7 2 
49 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM. I B ,~·1J7.7i~'IJ'J B(?~) 1 
50 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B ,,,. 'J"J.7"1.l-'J'J B (1) 
51 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L-10 ~').*'• 1/4-40 L:;:10 (2) 
52 SB-1200002-00 BEAR! NG 20142 I\· 7Y~IJ· 20X42 (1) 
53 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7. 0 1At7i,· 3/16-281=7 2 
54 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAll COVER 7,-{,.{t'JYU1, 1 
55 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~it7i,· 11/64-40 L:;:7 2 
66 213-33406 BALANCER ,... 7"/f- l 
57 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ~:,ti,· 15/64-28 L=l5 2 
58 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Y~t· ~'}'1),-X"Jl\· "J 1 
59 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) i-fj"371f3t;t.,{t·-Y (1.2) l 

-4-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

tt-W .Il:3c:lt v '"'- · *&\1-r 00-ffi 

-5- . 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R]:~. _NL - ?!{Y!'E_ - - - ~~ ~O.: - - - - - - - - - - iu: -s_ ~ _R - I_ f_T_ Ul -N_ - - - - - - - - .- - _t_ - L _'/._ - J_ - - - - - - - 9tJ - -
l 213-77155 BALL JOINT COHPL. l\!,l:j!,ll,1'' _,. ? l 
2 Bl440-526-000 BALL Jo I NT, LEn $' - J, Y 3{}'~ 1:~· 9 (1) 
3 Nll-6050660-SD NUT M5X0.8 o,t?t1~ YSX0.8 1:~·9~,· (1) 
4 Bl441-526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD ;':1-t,,· 9 D)'~' (1) 
5 NH-6060001-SP NUT KS u,t?t,~ M6X0.8 l)l (l) 
6 B1442-526-000 BALL Jo INT, RIGHT 1· -, ,. 3·M ~,· {I) 
7 81443-526-00A NEEDLE STOP SHIFTING ARM rig7'(,,.-Y1MW I 
8 NM-6050001-SP NUT H5 o,ttt,~ Y5X0.8 1,1 I 
9 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o,~?i"&~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 

10 213-77007 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT l\~:b~t,11· _,.. ? 1 
11 SS-8110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 ~.it~,· 11/64-40 L=4.5 2 
12 226-87453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH. l\)jJ~/1,J\" -1!YJ' ~ 1 
13 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 l:7i,· 11/64-40 L=4 l 
14 #01 103-21107 TENS ION RELEASE BAR -l~l4".il ;t:,l];· - 1 
15 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN '1..7" 9~9· 1:· !.' 1 
16 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t7i,· 3/16-32 L=13 I 
17 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 o,:tJ?t,~ 3/ 16-32 I 
18 213-75456 THREAD TENS ION ASH. 1'~f3,,(?~)1J~9 1 
19 226-18706 THREAD Till-UP SPRING A {H9""*A (1) 
20 106-97605 THREAD Till-UP SPRING STUD 1'H9"' i ,- ? (1) 
21 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELtisE PIN, SHORT ,{~.ll,.)l 1:·) {I) 
22 B3127-527-000 PIN B {~iJ,c t• ~ B (1) 
23 226-18102 TENS ION RELEASE LEVER "~~l,c.(J (1) 
24 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 ,. )i'Y D=4. 7 H=2.8 (2) 
25 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o,:b~t,} 11/64-40 (1) 
26 226-89053 TENS ION BASE PLATE ASK. ,{~f3~,,{~(7,]"9);b~Ti·9,~ (1) 
27 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ~- {l-l~f:1-,t· - A ( 1) 
28 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENS ION PLATE ~'{1'f{H3~'f' (4) 
29 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING ,. Uf ,(~f39W * (2) 
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT -!I' ,( l {~f39) t,~ (2) 
31 101-24303 THREAD TENS ION POST I B J• {1,{~13-,ir - B ( l) 
32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1'~f3-,f7 (4) 
33 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ,{~f39)f7tf:r: (2) 
34 83129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1'h'3-:W;; (2) 
35 83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {~f3-Yf7 i-{7~~·,c (2) 
36 119-56802 THREAD TENS ION KNOB, BLUE ,t~f31),,v~ (1i) (2) 
37 226-17807 NUT -IH9J\'W?t,~ (1) 
38 226-17708 TAKI-UP SPRING GUIDE -IH91i·u, (1) 
39 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {~~9"'* 7~t~tt:r: (1) 
40 ·226-18904 SET SCREW {HWUt~:itW (1) 
41 226-18904 SET SCREW -IH9"" :)t,7~,C,:,-• (I) 
42 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 6 Vit7i,· 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1) 
43 83138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {H9/\' * f3-t,-1~ B (1) 
44 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST -<Hwi:11w,·-< (1) 
45 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1HY"' is (1) 
46 B3137-627-0A.O TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. -IH!}J\· * J'Jt-( h (2) 
47 B3139-527-000 COLLAR -<H9/\' i ,. ?1.17- (1) 
48 B3142-627-000 Till-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1'HWi r1tH~ (l) 
49 B3143-527-000 TAKI-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD {H91'1' t :IJ7~· J· -<,·? (1) 
50 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t7f• ,,. i (1) 
51 81449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING ,..~~ lT-~~· - ""# (1} 
52 226-89103 REPOSITIONING LEVER l\!,r/J!,,Jy{t,11· - (1) 
53 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=l l. 7 ~-~i:,· D=6 ff;JJ.7 (1) 
54 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A {~~911·t f39t,1'~(A) (1) 
55 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t'-·Ji,· 11/64-40 L=6 (1) 
56 WP-0501016-SP WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 't7f'11" i (1) 
57 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 tl,l:7;,· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
58 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ,{~.i1,.it0i' fJ 1 
59 #01 213-48206 TINS I ON RELEASE BAR 1'~3.1,,Ct,j• fJ I 

NOTE (i£2) #01 ..•• SELECTIVE PARTS DURS.Ha 

-6-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM CO:MPONENTS 

tf-if .11:••111~ 
17 17 

121 ,---~~7:-;=-~;-7 
11--@ ,.,.....------------7 I 11 18 

63 

~ 

L_.,....., 3 
3 I Y I 11 

...,f 
4 

• .k I 28 I 11 

©---15 

-7-

~ I 
20 

II 
11 
11 
11 
11 

18 

20 

0 

i-21 : ' l-21 
0 

E,--22 E,--22 
g-23 g-23 

:r~24 :r~24 
I~ I I;! 
~~ q~ 
f-2 5 l-2 5 

~26 126~-17 ________ L ______ _ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:.~o __ -~- ___ P~_N9. __________ ])_~ §_C_]! _I_P_ ! _I_Q. ~- _____ _____ ~ __ 'I __ L .L _______ Q_tY., _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

B1434-528-0AO 
B1434-528-000 
81438-526-000 
81437-526-00A 
B1437-526-000 
B1435-526-00Q 
B1436-526-000 
B1431-526-000 
B1455-526-000 
SS-8090410-TP 
81439-528-000 
s·s-1000620-TP 
B1427-526-000 
81431-528-000 
81432-528-000 
213-88400 
81401-526-0AO 
B1401-526-000 
B1404-526-000 
B1405-526-000 
B1406-526-000 
81407-526-000 
81409-526-000 
B1412-526-0AO 
B1415-526-000 
81416-528-000 
B1425-526-000 
B1410-526-000 
Bl420-526-0AO 
81420-526-000 
B1412-051-000 
Bl422-526-000 
SS-2060410-SP 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS-8111010-TP 
RE-0700000-kO 
81451-526-000 
213-76405 
B 1417-526-000 
81419-526-000 
81423-526-000 
B1450-526-000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SD-0450401-SP 
SS-6090540-SP 
SS-7110830-SP 
PS-0400222-KO 
213-75852 
213-75803 
81510-526-000-A 
B1453-526-00A 
SS-8080310-SP 
Bl452-526-000 
213-38603 
HC-3720016-00 
213-76207 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-6091022-TP 
SS-7112420-SP 
213-76009 
SS-8110750-SP 
213-76504 
SS-8150510-TP 

#01 B1453-526-008 
#01 B1453-526-00C 

NOTE (ltaa) 

REPOSITIONING BASE ASH. 
REPOSITIONING BASE 
PLUG SCREW 
SPRING L=21. 7 
SPRING L.al9.3 
GUIDE STUD 
DRIVING GUIDE STUD 
SLIDE PIN 
SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 
COVER PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.l 
DRIVING BRACKET 
REPOSITION I NG BASE SHAFI' 
WASHER 
ROCKt NG BASE GO I DE 
NEEDLE BAR ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR 
PLUG SCREW 
PRESS BAR 
SPRING 
PRESS BAR SLEEVE 
BALL SLIDE STUD 
ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASH. 
SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
BALL 
NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASH. 
NEEDLE BAR BRACKET 
FELT 
NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.l 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
I-RING 7 
OIL FELT 
NEEDLE BAR FIXED STUD 
HALF RING 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
WASHER 4.BX8.4X0.8 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 
SPRING PIN 
NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE COHPL. 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKlNG BASE 
NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSH I NG 
THRUST PLATE A 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.8 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME BUSIIING 
ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) 
NEEDLE SY3355 160 
UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=B.5 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
NEEDLE ROD ROCKING SHAFT BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
THRUST PLATE T=O. 6 
THRUST PLATE C 

#01 •..• SELECTIVE PARTS 

-8-

119;:-,,.!lb~,· ,( 
119;:-,,.}'jJ}',. ,( 
nt·W'J 1~W 
1H,. 31\. i L=21. 7 
ntW1J11·i L=19.3 
J\97-, ,.}'b 1'Jt:W,, 
1\97-, 3-~·-1~1,·IJ 
J\97-, ,.}'jJ}' 3-~·-t·}' 
,.}':b}' 3-~· -]1,· 'J 
~ji,· 9/64-40 L=3.9 
,.}'1t/f,(1J 
vit7i,· 9/64-40 L=6.1 
119;:., "-'.rb}' 3-~· -,·-< 
J\9T-),.}'j}'~·-< ,.? 
J\97-,,.}'b~~·-< t·i·i 
/\Yi· \J3!W i)f "7Yf-< 
J\9;1;" - ?$. 
J\9t· -
Mi" - 79W 
/\Yr-)*'*. -
/\Yr-, :t,i·- ~9-,· 11·i 
1'91-, *'*. - ~,-,. 
/\Jr-, j• -I A?{~· Y 'J 
719T-o/ f3-t,i71~·,·1J 'J~ 
7197-) 1,t1J11· i 

11· *"' 11w,c~,c.w 
11Yr-o/ t· -1 
"yt· -~· \ ?~ 
J\91· -9· \ 
119j· -J· ¥ 7.Il~ 
J\9t· - 'J'J-(~ 
V1,f7i,· 3/32-56 L=4.l .1,~ ~:il*,. 11/64-40 L-9.5 
Eft n,c9 7 
119$" - ~.l-17.tl,). 
119t· 9lY-fY? 
11u· -Jf- 11-,Y~?· 
119$" -Jy,(,·? ~:il*,. 
T19t· - 7~H~ 
719j" - ~.l-1711,~ jfI 
t7f·t·) 4.8X8.4X0.8 ,. ~:t-,· D=4.5 H=4 
t7*'" 9/64-40 L=5 
v1,t7i,· ll/64-40 L=7.5 
i, Y~?" t·} 
,n-<u 
"u· ,;::rw "'° ,r 
Mt· -)~:il~1, 
,J:ieh ~7;-<H~ A 
~:iei,· 1/8-44 L=2.8 
119j· - 3-~· -~ ,( "'' 
119~·~3,;~-9~·11~1,f(B) 
119 SY3355 160 
i59t'J9i" i)j• W 
v&t7*'" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t?i,· 
vit7i,· 11/64~40 L=24 
1'9i' ;:1w W ?,. -< 
F~*,. 11/64-40 L=6.5 
I\ 9t· 'J3W ,~· ,r,· ? 
~:iti,· 15/64-28 La.4.7 
)~:it~£ i7i).,f~ T=0.6 
,,:itn ;(7lH, C 

1 
(I) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
12 

1 
(1) 
(I} 
(1) 
(2) 

0.08 
1 
I 
I 
2 
4 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
I 

(l) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(I) 

1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
2 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
¥JI ;lJ±ifflifj ' J:~ IJ 11-ffi 

1 5 

~ 
30 

/ 
/. 

28 

/ 
/ 

1 3 20 

/ 

( 
I 

I 
I 

I 51 I 

I 
' 

I 
I 

I 
I v, 

/ 
/ 

/ 

50 

25 

24 

-11-

46 

39 

11 

27 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~op; ____ !,>~ ~O.: __________ ~ i _S_ ~ _R_ I_ ~ _T_ U> _N ____________ t __ L _:il __ j ________ 9ti' __ 

1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT 99t'J9)· 'J 1 
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM 99t'J9t· "17° 9:;-• 1 
3 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L::6 r-'io/• 1/4-40 L::6 2 
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL 9'!7t'J9,·1Jv.t,1~>1, I 
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ,:,(,v(t'JW 'J,'~!v I 
6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR .ASM. i/'!7,. 1J,:7~r91(?~> I 
7 229-04106 HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 9'1"1° 'J::i::nriJ'1 (1) 

8 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rji,· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
9 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L,_,7 rj~o/· 15/64-28 L=7 I 

10 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG rjt"J l 
11 B1510:-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING :;tt,ti· - '~"~~ I 
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK 9'!7it?9Y"l'J 1 
13 213-47109 FELT 99t'IYY~ndr 1 
14 EA-9500800-00 CLlP CV-70S 111Y1J'f\· ~r· 60 2 
15 B3016-141-HOO HINGE SCREW, B 11~0,r· ~·~i,· B 2 
16 SD-0640701-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=7 ~·y*j" D=6.35 H=7 1 
17 81414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1\9$• _,,. ~ 7"/t-{JD I 
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 t7t• 1t :f. 5Xl4Xl 1 
19 213-76306 TRIANGULAR LEVER f!ljJ'JfJ 1 
20 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7i,· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
21 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1'9t• 9~· \ 7Yt,(JD 1 
22 105-09701 FELT 9.tP-7 'Jr.9P,r7.tlvr 1 
23 B1465-526-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 99i'J9 3-r. -9Y'J 1 
24 81466-563-000 WALKING BAR 9.ti?Y*" ') l 
25 213-76157 UPPER FEED SPRING HOLDER ASH. "9*·939r·9,·1J~·-r l 
26 Bl468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING 9'!7:t?9t· - ;tf.D\0 i 1 
27 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L-=9 t7*'. 9/64-40 L=9 l 
28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE 9?i?9'}t -r~· ,(~ l 
29 135-14310 ROLLER -ir\9$,. 3JD 2 
30 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=19. 0 t7i,· 15/64-28 L=l9 2 
31 213-40104 UPPER FEED ROD 9d'J9D.1r 1 
32 Dl456-055-BOO HINGE SCREW 9!7i?9 o,r· ~- !I*'. 1 
33 Dl455-055-BOO CONNECT! NG STUD !'.fl7i?9 01~· i,~~,,· 'J l 
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8Xl 1. 5X2 t;t• 'It * 4. 8X 11 . 5X2 1 
35 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1i'Jt1~ 11/64-40 1 
36 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR ARM '}!Jt'J9J')T 97• 1 
37 SM-9062250-SC SCREW 116 L=22 o,i?Ytt·i~ M6 1=22 1 
38 228-14909 FELT 99s,· 'J\.11):17.:d,]- 1 
39 Bl501-241-HOO PRESSER BAR ttd·- 1 
40 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. :tfxj· 951• ~('J~) 1 
41 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ~ox•· 951• ~ (1) 
42 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 5 ~~t;*,. 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1) 
43 #01 B1510-141-HOO PRESSER.SPRING t-txf:1-t,"· * 1 
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING ;0-.t f39t, 'f\0 * 1 
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D== 8 H= 4.9 ~·Y*o/. D=8 H=4.9 1 
46 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE 1r:1A~?,1,c,,3·9J I 
47 Bl462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ,(r.1Jt,,I ,,1~ 1\

0 * 1 
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ;tf.ty,· i,r.· - I 
49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT t\n·· ~ ~",. 'I I 
50 230-10606 WALK I NG BAR SUPPORT PLATE ')?t?9/\·i,,·i·99,1, 1 
51 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8. 5 vJt,t7;o/ 0 11/64-40 L=B.5 2 
52 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW :tf:tf:r9t,i,· I 

NOTE (ttsc) #01 .... 0PTlONAL PARTS tr o/:r!!IS.i. 

-12-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

• 31 ~~H 33 ~ 
29 30~ ~- ~-........ 

/ 
32 

~ 

27 

35 

55 

-13-

...... ~ ,, 
I 1 e 1 g I 
L _ _J -r 

17 

20 

1 2 

', 13 
<lf, 

1 a 19 I 
.......... ~ t ~7 

1 4 

22 

~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LNQ __ ~OJE- _ _ _ fAJ(t ~o_. _ _ _ _ ______ 1u: _ s_ LR_ I_ r _T_ u> _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ t __ L _ -J. _ _ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
3'1 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

213-64252 
213-64203 
101-07902 
SS-9161440-CP 
WP-0621016-SD 
Sl-8050502-TP 
B1604-012-000-A 
RE-0500711-KP 
CQ-2020000-00 
213-64104 
SS-7111410-SP 
226-09408 
213-78302 
SS-8151150-TP 
226-09309 
SS-6121610-TP 
229-04155 
229-04106 
SS-8660610-TP 
102-05201 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-6680320-SP 
213-37506 . 
213-37704 
SS-7110910-TP 
213-37407 
213-3'1803 
SS-8150822-TP 
213-38306 

. SS-7090610-SP 
213-37902 
SS-7090910-TP 
213-37308 
SD-0800402-TP 
213-37605 
213-38009 
SS-6111610-SP 
213-37209 
81610-512-000 
SM-6061802-TP 
213-36805 
SS-6120930-TP 
SS-6121860-SP 
110-09909 
R0-0922702-00 
110-52701 
229-12109 
213-36656 
213-36607 
Bl418-761-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
SJJ-8050612-TP 
213-36706 
213-78906 
SD-1000801-SH 
213-36300 
228-14909 
CS-1201010-SH 
CS-1201011-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
RE-0900000-kO 
213-88004 
SS-6580752-TP 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 

FEED BASE ASK. 
FEED BASE 
FEED BAR FORK 
SCREW 15/64-281=14 
WASHER 6 .2X13Xl 
SCREW 115 L=5 
FEED BAR SHAFi 
SNAP RING 5 
OIL WICK 
FEED ROClER 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L= 14 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
FEED SHAFT METAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 
HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK. 
HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 JI= 1 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-401= 8.5 
SQUARE BLOCK 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=B 
FELT SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8, 5 
FEED ADJUSTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
SPRING 
SPRING HOOK 
SCREW 11/64-401=16 
FEED ADJUST I NG A 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW 116 L=l8 
FEED DIAL A 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8 
FEED REGULA TOR SCREW 
RUBBER R[NG 
PIN 
FEED REGULA TOR PIN SPRING 
FEED LINK ASY. 
FEED LINl 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 115X6 
FEED ROD A 
FEED LINK PIN 
HINGE SCREW D=IO H=8 
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SfW"f 
FELT 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D:::12 W:::10 
THRUST COLLAR D= 12 W= I 0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
E-RING 9 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=lB.0 

-14-

t'JY~"{('J~) 
,t'JY~· -f 
,t'JY~· ·<?~~ 
DYi'Jt• &~ 15/64-28 1=14 
t7t•;•i 6,2X13Xl 
~~w 
.t'JY~ -<,· 'J 
u;· ~~..,.FJ s .1,~ 
t'J9~ ,(97• 
vit7),· 11/64-40 L=l4 

=-'"""'m,.,, 
U'-1'i'J9r 'J:il~J. ~""*'' 15/64-281=10.5 
;i!-(1>{;t'J9')7' 
t?i)" 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
?~W 'J=-'?::.t~i)~('J~) ~9,· 'J;(7;(~j)~ ~""*'. 1/4-40 L=6 
J\U,· - 3-~· -11,~· 
§• ~~,· D=9 N=7 
u,t'JtY~ 9/32-28 
t'J9f31)t,,{ 
'll'JY:hl)t,~Wr 
vit;;,· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
,t'J9fa9t,1J?J'V 
t'J9h9t,~{tf:t 
~~*,. 15/64-28 L=B 
71:.P,~j'jI: 
vit?i,· 9/64-40 L=6 
tlJ9f:3,t,l\}')'Jt· 'I 
vit,*,.9/64-401=8.5 
,t'J9f3~t,D)'~· ~- ~i,· D=8 H=4 
t?91sl)t,~-i t,l\·9~·i t,". o~· u~ 
t;i1· 11/64-40 L=l6 
,t'J9fa?t,A 
,·:r-t· t?9 1J'JJ·v 
D'1-Jl'J17J: 1,~ 
i'JY~-i\'1 A 
t?*,. 3/16-28 1=9 
t7i,· 3/16-281=18 
:t'l9t3?t,w 
09~/J· 
tlJ9 t3i5t, E· 'I 
;t'J9:13?t,t· 'JI\' -i­
:w,{t'J99'J'J( 'J~) 
;(-{ l\-{f'J9 9~'J 
79V~ 3-~·-Y'IIJ t·'J 
:IS,}' ~~*'' H5X0.8 L=6 
i-C'-1':t'JYD,~' A 
~{'-1'tlJ99'JIJt· 'I 
~r 'Ji)0 D=lO H=8 
~- >r'lt~Pa,11· -,· IJ 
l)!W IJ~:19:11:c.&~ 
;{7;(~~~ D=l2 W=IO ?~ 
i;~~~~ D=l2 W::10 
~,c.w 1/4-40 L=6 
E1t n"/.9 9 
~· \'IJ:t'J9W-
P1i'J1tj• I~ 1/8-401=6.3 
o,t?tn 1/8-44 
t?t,· 1/8-44 L=18 

I 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
{l) 

I 
I 

0 .14 
1 
2 
l 
2 
l 
l 
1 
2 

(I) 
(2) 

1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
l 
1 
l 
2 
1 
l 
I 
l 
I 
I 

(I) 
(1) 

(0.04) 
(I) 

1 
l 
1 
l 
I 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
l 
I 
2 
I 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8.HOOKSHAFT ~IJ!b • rfmliJM & LOWER SHAFT COMP ~ ONENTS 

13] 
12 

24~ ~ ~ 24~ 

1 1 

2 

34 /] 
3 6 • / _,,,,,,-

Cl.!> _/ 
I _/ 

38 35 / /,,/ 

,,,,,,/ 

-15-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~O!E- ___ ~AJlr ~O.: _________ -~ J:_S_ ~ _R_I_ f _T_ l ,!>_N _ ___________ t __ ~ __ ,i __ j __ • _____ 9ty __ 

1 213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) jJ-q,· IJ~· ,( ( ~~· ) 1 
2 213-62009 HOOK SHAFT BASE(LEFT) h,· IJ~· ,(( t~ y) 1 
3 Bl820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK ttJtt V1~t,( 9''11/ 2 
4 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD t'htrv 1~t{ '19~1Jt·~ 2 
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2,!I 0.02 
6 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n,t?t1} 11/64-40 2 
7 Bl822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN t'htt v 7~H'Jf" 2 
8 Bl823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN t11'/1• V 7"Jf .ftr7• ,. 'I 2 
9 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vit;i,· 11/64-40 L=18 2 

10 CQ-2020000-00 011 WICK 3.)"J 0.02 
11 Bl824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER ttt· ':[ J"Jt,( 2 
12 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t-tt· 1t i 3. 7X8Xl 2 
13 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 t7*'" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
14 #01 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 'bv,·1J99~~1 i;i}{~ 1.3 2 
15 213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL 'bv,· "~,~~i 2 
16 213-34701 HOOK SlW'T LOWER METAL 'bv,·?,~'J.~Ai 2 
17 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER h)" ?~· ,(~ 'J. 9:I 2 
18 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 1Jv,· "'" 1'~'/. ,~ 2 
19 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t,i,· 15/64-28 L=30 2 
20 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18Xl.6 t7J0 t"i 8.5X18Xl.6 2 
21 SM-6082502-TP SCREW MS 1=25 n,-bnt-.· ~ ~ 2 
22 Bl843-663-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW h .193. f:H:)'.i,' 2 
23 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n,i~t,~ 11/64-40 2 
24 Bl837-526-0AO BOBBIN CASE t·t·~~-~ 2 
25 Bl830-521-0AO VERTICAL HOOK ASM. B i-(1'-,(fJ'i A ?~ 2 
26 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN t· t: 'I 2 
27 213-61704 LOWER SHAFT ,tY ?(2ii~J\· 9) 1 
28 Bl802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT ,~,· ? v:1-J.,1 ?~ 1 
29 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-281=10.5 ~'J.i,· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
30 Bl803-515-0AO BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE ,~,· 'J t"J]'j.~~ ?::. 1 
31 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10. 6 ~'/.*'. 15/64-281=10.5 1 
32 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM ,. 3 1W t'l9:b.A 1 
33 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=- ·4.5 ~'j.i,· 1/4-401=4.5 I 
34 Bl817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL o/3- W "'1' Jl,V 2 
35 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6 .1 ~~i$'" 1/4-40 L=6.1 2 
36 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 ~-J.*,. 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
37 Bl816·051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE ~· -1 .w ,..,,. iv 2 
38 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~'J.~,· 1/4-40 L=8 4 
39 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A iVj"'J99~~J A7i~'1~ A 2 
40 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B :bv,·?~9~~J A7i~1'~ B 2 
41 #01 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 iVo/"'1~9'/.~i A7A~-(, 1.1 2 
42 #01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 :bv,·?99'/.~! i7i~-<~ 1.2 2 
43 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F :bv,0 '199-J.,1 A7i~,(~ 1.4 2 
44 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 ~'/.*'" 11/64-40 L=4 4 
45 #01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 :bv)·?~?j~l A7A~'1~ 1.6 2 
46 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1. 7 :bv,'?99~,i A7A~,(, 1.7 2 
47 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER l . 8 :bv$'''199-J.~i A7A~,(~ 1.8 2 

NOTE (lti@) #01 •••• SELECTIVE PARTS ill1Uthffi 
) 

-16-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS} 
1311Jff i{.J:l'fitllll~ (7.t7V 3 ~msJa) 

1 4 

17 

29 

I 
I 
I 
I ___________________________________________ I 

-17-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~o_ - _NQ'J!= - - - _P~ _N!)._ - - - - - - - - - _D_~ § _c_ I! J_P_ ! _I_ Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - L _:,_ - ? - -L - - - - - - -~t -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PA-4001501-00 
SM-6082002-TP 
213-56506 
Nl-6080001-SE 
SD-0720331-SP 
213-56605 
213-56803 
SM-6051002-TP 
213-56704 
PJ-3040651-02 
213-56308 
213-56407 
CM-3002000-01 
SS-6151040-SP 
GAK-Al4010AO 
GAK-Al401000 
GAK-29007000 
GAK-Al4030AO 
GAK-29011000 
GAK-29009000 
GAK-29010000 
GAK-29015000 
GAK-29016000 
BT-0600401-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
GAK-Al4020AO 
B3538-112-000 
SH-4O610O1-SB 
SM-4032501-SB 
SL-4030691-SC 
SK-3482500-SC 

AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW YB L=20 
CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 
NUT MB 
HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 ff;:; 3. 3 
LEVER A 
LEVER B 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO 
SHAFT 
ELBOW 
CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) 
CYLINDER STAY(REAR) 
ATTENTION SEAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO 
AIR COMPONENTS ASM. 
SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 
FILTER REGULATOR 
SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 
NIPPLE 
ELBOW 
ELBOW B 
JOINT A 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
TUBE 
TUBE 
TUBE 
CORD ASM. 
0 IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW H6 L=lO 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 
SCREW Y3X6 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L-2 5 

-18-

r.Y,9~~· 
u,11nt'i: Jt.r 
}'9~,· .,~,,i,· 
a,t?t,1- MB 1,i ~· ~i,· D-7 • 24 H=3 . 3 
,_. r•§ifr.y~-~~·-A 
,·1-·~t,r.7~•1,,n·-B 
u,tntt·Jt.r H5X0.8 L=IO 
,·r·9tfr.yt·t,,n·-,·? 
:cit· ,9~~· ::<N(v:r:) 
,-y~~· ::<11'(~,n) 
it·,t·fi~{j-Jt.(16) 
t7*)· 15/64-28 L=lO 
:i:1:11~,1'(~~) 
:;· ~,· ". ~r 9,~o 
71'JI.' t,,~· 21,,-~ 
yt,,J,(J.· n· ,.,,. (~~) 
:i:1-,!f:; 
?1',?1\•7A (IJt·) 
?1',?1~·7B (I~$·) 
?1,9,~·yA(irv-~) 
it· J~ 
f l.-7" 
f:i-7• 
f2-7• 
:r-1-· C?~> 
11~9l.~ ~· 1'7" if :t 
t"· JW M6 1=10 
t"•:r*,. M3X0.5 lr25 
t"•:r*,. tii M3X0.5 L=6 
"i.Jl,:f:?W D=4.8 L=25 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
I 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 

(0.18) 
( 1.45) 
(1.45) 

()) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
4 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS 

B..t,1fiHI 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I-----------------

-19-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ f!()TE ____ ~~ ~.: __________ )! J:_S_ g _R_I_ r _T_ t !)_N ________ • ___ t __ ~ __ ,t __ J •• ______ 911. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

213-43207 
Sll-6061202-TP 
213-42555 
213-42506 
213-42605 
213-43702 
213-43801 
SM-1>051602-TP 
213-42704 
RE-0800000-KO 
213-43009 
SM-6051602-TP 
213-42803 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-8052502-TP 
NH-6050001-SD 
213-42902 
SD-0700451-TP 
213-43405 
SD-0700451-TP 
213-43355 
SM-6062502-TP 
228-63252 
B3428-521-000 
SS-7090510-SP 
228-63203 
229-32453 
229-32404 
229-347Q7 
213-43157 
213-43108 
SH-9061203-SE 
229-34509 
229-34400 
229-34202 
229-34301 

KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
KNEE LIFI'ER SHAFT A ASM. 
KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A 
KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN 
KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING 
KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 
KNEE LI FI'ER SHAFT B 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) 
KNEE LIFTER LEVER B 
SCREW N5X0. 8 L= 16 
KNEE LIFTER LEVER A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 
NUT M5X0.8 
KNEE LIFTER LINK 
HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 
KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D-7 H=4.5 
KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASH. 
SCREW Y6 1=25 
KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. 
PRESSER SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
KNEE LIFTER JOINT 
BRACKET ASH. 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 
KNEE PRESS LEVER 
SCREW M6 L=12 
KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 
KNEE PAD PLA.TE RUBBER 
KNEE PAD PLATE 
KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 

-20-

tt· 111· ,. ?~ • ~- ,( 
DYt?Yti·J~ M61=12 
tt· Y'r ,. ?A(?~) 
tt' 111" ,. ?A 
tf· 7'1" ,. ?t" ~ 
tt· 7'1" ,. ?Ari" i 
tf· 111· "" *~~ 
D1b?7tt·i~ M5X0.8 1=16 
tt· 7'J· ,. ?B 
Et· !J~:il9 8 
tt· 7'1" t,1\· -B 
DY'/J?Ytt· >t+ H5X0. 8 L= 16 
tt• 7~· 1,1'' -A 
D1i?7tt· t~ M5X0.8 1=16 

~"*'' D1'/J?t,~ M5X0.8 1,~ 
tt· 7'r 9)? 
~- ~iy D=7 H-4. 5 
tt· t'J' v~'J:M~ 
,. ~io/' D:::7 H:::4, 5 
tJ· 7'1° 7J( ?~) 
01'/J?Yti• n,~ M6 L=25 
tt· 111· ,~· r( ?~) 
tt· y,-)·? tJxJ\·-* 
v&t7i,· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
u· 11r ,~· T 
tt·1ni;-,·?~J,~t;7• (?~) 
tt·1;,~;,)·?~Y,11t;;-• 
tt· 1;-1J1,· ?~ Y ,11t;:;-· ,~:w 
tt·7;--('J(?~) 
u· y;:1,"· -
o,tJ?t·i~ M6 L:::12 
tt· YH'J»"· -
tf"YU~J· 1' 
tf"7H~ 
tf'YH,tfx 

1 
3 
) 

(1) 
(1) 

2 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
2 
l 
2 
1 
2 
l 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
7'*~tltftfl-ffl 

~- _NQ __ ~~ ___ f~ ~- ___________ D _ E_ ~ _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q ~ __________ • ~- _ ~ _ _ "I-_ _ 1 ____ • ___ ~~Y. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
l6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
11 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

213-57967 
225-37658 
213-57959 
225-38151 
236-36202 
213-56001 
B 1529-890-00C-A 
106-18304 
A3216-001-00A 
B3205-210-000 
ui id-665-ooo 
RC-0560711-KP 
RE-0500000-KO 
R0-0922702-00 
SS-70914I0-SP 
SS-il0005z0-SP 
145-12503 
SS-6110810-TP 
107-04807 
SN-8050602-TP 
105-oz!ioo 
SS- 6090620-SP 
213-55755 
213-55706 
D3162-555-BOO 
NS-6U03l0-SP 
D3168-555-HOB 
B3214-047-000 
213-78708 
110-72402 
Sii-Go4o8oo-SP 
225-38706 

BOBBIN DEVICE ASlt 
BOBBIK FITIING BASIS COIIPL. 
BOBI N SHAFT COHPL. 
BOBBIN CAIi SHAFT COKPL, 
BOBBIN LEVER 
lDJOsfiNG rL!tE 
PRESSUR FOOT SPRING 
VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER 
RUBBER RING 
CUSHION 
SPRING 
RETAINING RUIG 
E-RING 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/64-40 Lel3.5 
Scktw 9t64·40 La S,b 
BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 
SCREW 115 L•6 
THRWcutiER 
SCREW 9/64-40 La6 
LOWER fflR£AD GUIDE ASII. 
FITI'IRG BASE 
THREAD GUIDE 
Nut ll/64-40 
TENSION SPRING NO. I 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION POST 
11lREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 
PACK.ING 

-21-

1''1-V\Y~f(m 
1''1-V\}-Y,,·~'1'(~,J· 9) 
1''1-V\)• ?(111::J' ~) 
1'h'\t.1.,· ,c,,,:::i- ,) 
1'r'l\l,/\' -
-!h~S· h· 1' f!1§01'J 
tfl/\.* 
,. :iW 9 D-7 '97~\' 
J' J.'9(7' 71?) 
•• t· 'Jf' 
UiJ f3-t, t''J/\*i 
Ct',ril'9 
Et• ,ril"J 5 
OY'Jr 
'lil:t:W 9/64-40 L .. 13.5 
b»' 9/64-40 L•& 
1'rVH!ltt11', 
l:7*'' 11/64-40 L=S 
1rv\v91r ,, 
'1-,t*)' 115X0.8 L=6 
?FUWU t'*'' 9/64-40 L=6 
,-9-1}-;:,,t{(?~) 
)M'l-n-t1'r9,111J' -I 
JJ' -Hf {H-3-)i' - T/1,( o,Mm 117Gi-4o 
'' 1'1 -<H:19,11• t 
1''1-f3-) f; 
g' 1'1't(rfs,t.t·' 
IJ' -1 l 1'~f::I" "" E,:,.:,• 
-11-,\'1-Y,~~ 111· 1\:,, 

1 
(l) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(i) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(1) 
3 
l 
2 
l 
2 
l 

(]) 
(J) 
m 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
M7d!IIHI 

/ 

~- ]lQ - - t!O'!'E. - - - f.A¥r ~O.: - - - - - - - - - - ~ ]: -s_ LR -I_ r _T_ LO -N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t - - L _.,._ - j - - - - - - - - 9tJ - -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

213-45855 
213-45806 
213-45905 
213-46002 
B1412-051-000 
B1412-051-000 
PS-0500202-KP 
213-47000 
213-47208 
SS-3090610-SP 
213-46358 
213-46309 
213-46408 
213-46507 
EA-9500B00-00 
SS-4110615-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 

FELT (ASH.) 
FELT B 
FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT 
FELT 
FELT 
FELT 
SPRING PIN 5X20 
TAKE-UP OIL PLATE 
TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FELT SUPPORT ASM. 
FELT 
FELT 
FEED CHANGE FELT 
CLIP CV-70S 
SCREW 11/64-40 Ir6 
OIL WICK 

-22-

7-A~~9l97:tl~(?~)LU-1508 l 
7-At~9i97xi~B (1) 
~~1·i~9i971J1,~ (1) 
7-A~i9l7xl~ 1 
1'9i° -~· ~ 7:t1l,~ I 
T\ 9ili" _,, \ 7:C}1,~ 1 
7.1' 9~?· t· 'I 5. OX20 l 
7~t·'lli'9J\"'I 1 
7'./t·~~~9l7xJ1,~ 1 
VJ*)• 9/64-40 L=6 l 
7:Cl~ff:c(?~) 1 
7xJ1,~ff:c (1) 
~A\i911xi~ (1) 
t~9~'1t~~{7x1l,~ (1) 
11Y~J\'}~· 60 (2) 
t~·Ji,· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
1,'J 0.2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

/ 

( 
I 

-23-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rg._NQ __ liO!'E. ___ ~A]lt ~.: __________ 1! ~ _s_ ~ _R_ tr _T_ L9 _N ____________ t __ L -"- _ L _______ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

269-10158 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 
229-30556 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASY. 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 1=16 
SCREW M5 1=14 
NUT M5 
WASHER 16X30X2. 6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT Ml6Xl. 5 
NUT M5 
SPRING WASHER 
THREAD STAND I NG ARM ASM. 

-24-

1'r~TY9f(?~) 
1'r51;:!w 
-(}-5!7j• ,,j."JJ1?· 
-fr51rj• 9j:t :I" A 
1'HTt·~(9x) 
-f HTt· ~,~· r 
•{1'51,-t· ~(j5!) 
-<rv~11,r·'J. 
•(ry~9tt· ~ 
{rY~9~f' 7?"/,3"1 
•{rV~9~f'7 
t:;:i:W M6 L= 15 
7" • :ii,· M5 L= 14 
D11Jn·,r M5 
t7J· .,,. * 
A·it·»·i 16.4X26.6X3.2 
n,11?:t,r M1sx1.s 1,.1 
n,t?t,r MS 
J\• -lf" t• :f ~. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
1'Hr~;-· ( ?~) 

1 
(2) 
(4) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
~))., 1-- jJ ,~- • llb~,t•~ 

-25-

15 

y---s 

L11 
L12 
L11 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffP.:. _KQ_ _ ~O'fE. ___ fAJlr ~D.: __________ ~ i _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _T_ l .9 _ N ____________ t __ L _ll __ j ________ 9t.r __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 · 
22 
23 
24 
25 

213-51457 
107-55254 
107-55205 
SK-3482500-SC 
B8202-205-000 
213-79003 
B8112-220-000 
B9121-012-000 
Sll-3031401-SE 
NM-6030001-SC 
107-48101 
WP-0320501-SC 
SK.-3241601-SC 
Bl839-563-000 
Bl841-563-000 
B8210-012-000 
213-51150 
213-51101 
213-51002 
213-51200 
D8232-241-EOO 
SS-6153040-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-5110740-TP 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) 
BELT COVER C(JE) 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER 
OIL SEAL 
OIL CAN 
SCREW M3XO • 5 L= 14 
NUT M3 
OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 
WASHER M3 
WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=l6 
OIL RECEIVING COVER 
OIL DRIP FELT 
CUSHION SET NAIL 
BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) 
BELT COVER (RIGHT) 
BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE 
BELT COVER (LEFT) 
BELT COVER SUPPORT A 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 

-26-

77•=;9~('1~) 
~-i~t"• -C(JE,39)'1~ 
Ai."J~:IJ1'"-C(JE,39) 
V n?i,· D=4. 8 l,;25 
7i ;;t~ 
11· ;;t~t· .,,. * 
71' =;;t~ t-f.0-.& 
11· =;t· ~ 
VJJ:W M3XO. 5 L=14 
l11i'Jt1~ M3XO. 5 1'1:t 
11·=;:;t~~~*,. I\·,~~ 
t;t•t,•i 3.2X7X0.5 
Vl~'J*)' D=2.4 L=l6 
tv~r 'J'J." 1 n· =;'J.· " 
trv,· 'J'J.' 1 yr ;9~ 
'J\" (20~9) 
Ai-· tHI\· -(~~· )'I~ 

"' 1MW -(~~·) 
,.,. l,~:IJ1\' -i)' 3-f'J. 
,.,. ,u"· -ct,·,) 
,._. A,~jj"· - )f:t9 A 
t=;*'" 15/64-28 L=30 
t=;i,· 15/64-281=14 
Yit7l'" 11/64-401=7.8 
~7ii,· 11/64-401=6.5 

1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 

1 
1 
I 
1 
4 
4 
8 
4 
8 
1 
1 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) 
if-VOO~ c•if!.§b) 

1 0 

I 15 
r--...,, ~ 

:~-~ I I 
I I 
I 11 I 
I I L ____ _j 

12 

r-~ l l 1~3 ............ , 

I I : l: I I 
I I 
I I 
I 'i§S~ I 
I I 
L _____ _j 

~!:. ~o ___ N~ ___ _I~AJ!T_ ti_O.:. __________ ]! ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ f _T_ !_0 _ Ji_ __________ I;__ _'I _ _ ~ __ 1__ _______ '!_lL 

l #01 Bll09-621-HOO THROAT PLATE 6/16 ,..H, 5/16 1 
2 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8. 5 v~t7i,· 11/64-401=8.5 1 
3 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-401=6 t7i,· 9/64-401=6 1 
4 #01 Blll2-512-EOO BED SLIDE, LEFT i~'9i~ t~· 9 7/32 l 
5 #01 213-77304 BED SLIDE, LIGHT A~· 9i'(~~· )l/8i?l/2 1 
6 #01 Bl613-52l-HOO FEED DOG 5/ 16 :t?9J\0 5/16 2.6X7 1 
7 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. i~· 9i~(v~)?~(i~~9,~) 1 
8 #02 B1402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16" J\W :it t~ 9 5/16 ?~ 1 
9 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 ~"*'. 1/8-44 1=5.5 . (1) 

10 #02 Bl402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16" "H" -J. ~~- 5/ 16 ?~ 1 
11 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5. 5 ~"*'" 1/8-441=5.5 (1) 
12 #01 Bl470-521-HAO WALK] NG FOOT ASM. 5/16 tf:i: ttn s11s ~~ 1 
13 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 t7i,· 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
14 #01 213-67859 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 tJ.In'(?~)5/16 l 
15 Bl425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 

"W "~"*'" 2 

NOTE (t£aa) #01 ..•• EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 3'.cW!-7-1/$~ 
#02 •••• EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 3(~if-1/3IS~ 

(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAM~ ONLY ( ttffl t'b 0) 31-0) l± )t i;t. 
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED.) '"(:~ ~"ltA,o) 

-27-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 
M Ii ~Mffi 

1 
I 

1 8 

0 

r3 
Q 

4 
I 

6 7 

~9 

,--7 

l n ~10 
Q-a 

8-14 L __ _J 

E9-1s 

!IB!:. ~o - - _NQ11: _ - - _P~T _Ng._ - - - - - - - - - _D _Fd :-c_ I! J_ P_ 1' _I - Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'J - - ~ - - L - - - - - - -Q_!:L 

l 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 7'1" !ltYJ\· ,'J· ('J~) 1 
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 1-. :;,w - ( !l· -0 1 
3 #02 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL IJ~· (20~9) 8 
4 89102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) o,ti'Ji" -'J.1\0 t 3/32 1 
5 89113-012-000 WRENCH (9XIO) 93·'1· f .,_,.. t(,3-) 1 
6 MDF-RX2700CO NEW DEFRIX OIL N0.2(700CC) 7°7~1?'J.i~~N0.2(700CC) I 
7 B9121-012-0AO OILER ASM. 77· 7f) 'J~ I 
8 B8207-012-000 CUSHION (A) l--1· !1"3'~11• A 4 
9 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN t· t· ~ 1 

10 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1 
11 B8213-125-AAO HINGE ASM. t~,- ,~ 2 
12 105-29808 COVER 1-~7" t· =-~:t,J\· - 1 
13 107-42005 SPACER :;(I\" -t-J· A 2 
14 88206-012-000 FELT CUSHION 1--T '11'3~ 4 
15 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION ~-T ffIJ0 A 4 
16 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER J0 At!W t· 2 
17 #01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. 711• -t!I,. (~~) 1 

NOTE (f£2) #01 •.•• HEAD ONLY, mms©h, 
HEAD AND MOTOR DEL IVERY ONLY iffi ms t ~-, :JHii 0) h 

#02. , •. COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY JYT 9-Hf:l{iffOJh 

-28-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17.TABLEOFEXCHANGEGAUGEPARTS 

3e•-Y-~ms~---~ 

Naed!e P8l Throat plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog SIZD 
tt • tt Ii i! I) I l I) • i! 9 I 

i i 
2.h7 

' i i 
u 

~ u 
Rof,No Pert No, ltaf .No Part No. Raf.No Pett No. Rat.Ila Pe rt No. 

(3/16) 1 B1\09-521·DOO 6 91613·521-DOO 11 811113-521 •00A 16 81613-521-DOB 

( 1/4) 2 81109·521-FQO 7 B1613·521-FOO 12 Bl 613·521 •FOA 17 81613-521-FOB 

(S/16) 3 81109-521 •HOO 8 131613-521 •HOO 13 Bl 6U•52l •HOA 18 81613•521-HOB 

(3/8) 4 81108-521 •IOO 9 a1613-s21 -r.oo 14 81813-621 ·KOA 19 B1613·521•K08 

( 1 /2) 5 81109-521-LOO 10 811113-521-LOO 15 81613•521-LOA 20 81613°521-LOB 

Nemle~ Feed Hoot asm. Feed Hoot as11. Feed Hoot asm. Needle claap asm. 
siza (Option) (Left) 
tt I j!IJ,U jal)i@ (t1~3J) j!IJU tt I I (t) 

i i \ l \ ~ u 11th teeth SI It Without teeth 
tit! ,XIJ, .. J,,IJ -~I, 

Raf .No Pert No. Ref ,No Pert llo. bf.Na Pert No. lof .No Pert No. 

(3/18) 26 81470-521 •DAO 31 213-73550 37 81402-526-DAL-A 

( 1/4) 27 B1470•521 -FAO 32 213-73659 38 81402-52&-FAL•A 

(S/16) 28 81470•521 •HAO 33 213-73758 39 Bl 402-525-HAL-A 

(3/8) 29 81470-521•lAO 34 213-73857 36 81470-!121-UX 40 81402•521i·KAL•A 

I 1/2) 30 81470-Ul·LAO 36 213-73956 41 B1402-526•LAL-r. 

Needle Needle clamp Noadla claap Thraa Bod SI Ide asa. (Left) Bed sim Thread Gulde Cui da Satacroo 

tt G ttilrJHl't lti10H~tnli " 1) I (ti) 

i i u 
Rof,llo Part No. bf.No Part No, lef,No Part No. bf.No 

(3/HI) 

( 1/4) 
54 81112-512-EDO 

(S/18) 52 81403-52&-000 53 SS-50&0310•SP 56 
(3/8) 

(\/2) 55 81112•521-JOO 

-29-

P resse r Foot as11. 

w ~ i i 11 

~ 
Ii thout teeth 

l(ll, 

Raf.No Pert llo, 

21 213·6'651 

22 213·61750 

23 :!13•67859 

24 213-67958 

25 213-1180S5 

Needle clanp asa. Needle clamp (Risht) 
tt I I (~) tr fl 

e .~ 

11:af .No Pert ho. Rof.fto Pert lio. 

42 111402-S211-0AR-A 47 81402•52&·000 

43 Bl 402·526•FAR-A 48 81402-U&•FOO 

44 81402-526-HAR-A 49 81402•526-HDO 

45 81402-5211-UR-A 50 81402-526-11.00 

46 81402-526•LAR-A 51 81402•52B•LDO 

SI ide asia. (Right) 

I IJ I (ti) 

Part llo. 

213-77304 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ •• NQ_ -~op: ____ fAJ{t ~o~ _________ -~ 1,:_s_ LR_I_ p _T_ ! ,9_N ____________ t __ L -"- _ J ________ 9t.L _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

. 51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

Bll09-521-DOO THROAT PLATE 3/16 
Bl 109-521-FOO THROAT PLATE 1/4 
Bll09-521-HOO THROAT PLATE 5/16 
B1109-521-KOO THROAT PLATE 3/8 
B1109-521-LOO THROAT PLATE 1/2 
B1613-521-DOO FEED DOG 3/16 
Bl613-521-FOO FEED DOG 1/4 
Bl613-521-HOO FEED DOG 5/16 
Bl613-521-KOO FEED DOG 3/8 
B1613-521-LOO FEED DOG 1/2 
B1613-521-DOA FEED DOG 3/16 
Bl613-521-FOA FEED DOG 1/4 
Bl613-521-HOA FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X5 
81613-521-KOA FEED DOG 3/8 
Bl613-521-LOA FEED DOG 1/2 
B1613-521-DOB FEED DOG 3/16 
B1613-521-FOB FEED DOG 1/4 
Bl613-521-HOB FEED DOG 5/16 2 
B1613-521-KOB FEED DOG 3/8 
B1613-521-LOB FEED DOG 1/2 
213-67651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 
213-67750 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 
213-67859 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 
213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASY. 3/8 
213-68055 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 
B1470-521-DAO WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/16 
B1470-521-FAO WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/4 
Bl470-521-HAO WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 
B1470-521-KAO WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 
B1470-521-LAO WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/2 
213-73550 WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/16 
213-73659 WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/4 
213-73758 WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 
213-73857 WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 
213-73956 WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/2 
Bl470-521-KAX WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 
Bl402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASH. 3/16" 
Bl402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASY. 1/4 
Bl402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16" 
81402-526-KAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/8" 
Bl402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 
Bl402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/16" 
81402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4 
Bl402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16,. 
Bl402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/8" 
Bl402-526-LAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 
Bl402-526-DOO NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16" 
B1402-526-FOO NEEDLE CLAMPl/4 
Bl402-526-HOO NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 
81402-526-KOO NEEDLE CLAMP 3/8 
Bl402-526-LOO NEEDLE CLAMP 1/2 
81403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE 
SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 
Blll2-512-EOO BED SLIDE, LEFT 
B1112-512-JOO BED SLIDE,LEIT 
213-77304 BED SLIDE, LIGHT 

-30-

1\9{~ 3/16 
1\9-{~ 1/4 
1\9-(~ 5/16 
1\9{9, 3/8 
1\9-(9, 1/2 
i?Y,.. 3/16 
.t?91'1' 1/4 
t?9J\' 5/16 2.6X7 
:Oy,.· 3/8 
t?Y,.. 1/2 
t?9 3/16 
i?9 1/4 
i~9,.. 5/16 2.6X5 
.t?91\" 3/8 
t~P"· 1/2 
i?9 3/16' 
.t119J\· 1/4 
:t?91\' 5/16 2VJ 
t?9J\· 3/8 
t?9J\· 1/2 
tfI7'(?~)3/16 
t,17',C?~) 1/4 
:0:cn,ct~)s/16 
t,:cy,(?~)3/8 
tt11,ct~) 112 
nx ·t'l1t, ?~ 
ox t-JJn 1/4 ?~ 
.tfx t'/11"1 5/16 ?~ 
ttx t117' ?~ 
ifI 7111) 1/2 ?~ 
tf:C7)(?~)1-l/4 
:tf:c7o/(1'~)1-l/4 
ttxn(?~)l-1/4 
ifI7'(?$.)1-l/4 
;tfxn·(?$.)1-l/4 
tfI t'JJ7' ?~ 
AW -J. t~· 9 3/16 ?~ 
I\W "/. t~· 9 1/4 ?~ 
,.9~·-J. t~·9 5/16 1/~ 
TIW -J. t~· 9 3/8 ?~ 
"w -J. t~· 9 112 ?~ 
J\W -J. ~~· 3/16 ?~ 
,.9~·-J. ~~- 1/4 ?~ 
nw )( ~\· 5/16 ?~ 
I\W -t. ~~· 3/8 ?~ 
,..W -J. ~~· 1/2 ?~ 
J\9r° >t 3/16 
I\W -J. 1/4 
"W 'J. 5/16 
"W -J. 3/8 · 
"W -t. 1/2 
"W -J. ·H7~t{ 
~7,;~,· 3/32-561=2.8 
,;"· H~ t9-· 9 7 /32 
;1;1\. 9-f ~ t~· 9 7 /8 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAIUNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~ llf NO Mi* iIJ NO ,g* 1!I NO s..st "Ef NO 

A3216-001-00.A 21 9 Bl431-528-000 8 14 B3120-125-000 6 35 NY-6050001-SP 6 8 
Bl432-528-000 8 15 B3126-012-000 6 32 NM-6050550-SD 6 3 

BT-0600401-EB 18 24 B1434-528-0AO 8 1 B3127-051-000 6 21 NM-6080001-SE 18 4 
BT-0600401-EB 18 25 Bl434-528-000 8 2 B3127-527-000 6 22 NH-6160511-SE 24 17 
BT-0600401-EB 18 26 Bl435-526-000 8 6 B3129-053-000 6 34 NS-6080210-SP 14 64 
Bl 104-051-000 2 39 B1436-526-000 8 7 B3137-527-0AO 6 46 NS-6110310-SP 6 25 
Bll09-521-DOO 30 1 Bl437-526-00A 8 4 B3138-527-000 6 43 NS-6110310-SP 21 26 
Bl109-521-FOO 30 2 Bl437-526-000 8 5 B3139-527-000 6 47 NS-6110420-SP 16 6 
Bll09-521-HOO 27 l Bl438-526-000 8 3 B3141-527-000 6 39 NS-6110420-SP 16 23 
Bl 109-521-HOO 30 3 Bl439-528-000 8 11 B3142-527-000 6 48 NS-6110530-SP 12 35 
Bll09-521-KOO 30 4 Bl440-526-000 6 2 B3143-527-000 6 49 NS-6620310-SP 6 17 
Bl 109-521-LOO 30 5 Bl441-526-000 6 4 B3205-210-000 21 10 NS-6680320-SP 14 22 
Rllll-563-000 2 35 Bl442-526-000 6 6 B3214-047-000 21 28 
Bll12-512-EOO 27 4 Bl443-526-00A 6 7 B3428-521-000 20 24 PA-4001501-00 18 1 
Bll12-512-EOO 30 54 Bl449-526-000 6 51 B3538-112-000 18 28 PJ-3040651-02 18 10 
B1112-512-JOO 30 55 B1450-526-000 8 42 B8112-220-000 26 7 PS-0400222-KO 8 47 
Bll29-051-000 2 20 B1451-526-000 8 37 B8202-205-000 26 5 PS-0500202-KP 22 7 
Bll32-521-000 2 25 B1452-526-000 8 53 B8206-012-000 28 14 PS-0600502-KP 6 15 
Bll48-555-000 21 11 81453-526-00A 8 51 88207-012-000 28 8 
B1203-512-000 4 26 B1453-526-00B 8 64 B8209-012-:-000 28 15 RC-0560711-KP 21 12 
Bl210-526-000 4 10 81453-526-00C 8 65 88210-012-000 26 16 RE-0500000-KO 4 45 
B1214-019-000 4 32 81456-526-000 8 9 B8210-012-000 28 3 RE-0500000-KO 21 13 
Bl308-055-000 4 35 B1462-053-000 12 47 B8213-125-AAO 28 11 RE-0500711-KP 14 8 
Bl309-055-000 4 36 B1465-526-000 12 23 B9102-057-000 28 4 RE-0700000-KO 8 36 
B1310-055-000 4 37 Bl466-563-000 12 24 B9113-012-000 28 5 RE-0800000-KO 20 10 
B1312-563-000-A 4 44 B1468-053-000 12 26 B9117-563-000 16 26 RE-0900000-KO 14 61 
B1313-055-000 4 47 B1470-521-DAO 30 26 B9117-563-000 28 9 R0-0922702-00 14 45 
B1314-055-000 4 39 B1470-521-FAO 30 27 B912l-012-0AO 28 7 R0-0922702-00 21 14 
B1401-526-0AO 8 17 B1470-521-HAO 27 12 B9121-012-000 26 8 
B1401-526-000 8 18 B1470-521-IIAO 30 28 SB-1200002-00 4 52 
Bl402-526-DAL-A 30 37 B1470-521-KAX 30 36 CM-3002000-01 2 40 SD-0380551-SL 2 26 
81402-526-DAR-A 30 42 B1470-521-KAO 30 29 CM-3002000-01 18 13 SD-0450401-SP 8 44 
Bl402-526-DOO 30 47 B1470-521-LAO 30 30 CM-3002001-B1 2 52 SD-0470281-SP 6 24 
Bl402-526-FAL-A 30 38 B1501-241-HOO 12 39 CQ-2020000-00 4 9 SD-0601171-SP 6 53 
Bl402-526-FAR-A 30 43 B1502-246-000 12 44 CQ-2020000-00 4 19 SD-0640322-TP 4 41 
B1402-526-FOO 30 48 81510-141-HOO 12 43 CQ-2020000-00 14 9 SD-0640322-TP 4 42 
81402-526-IIAL-A 27 8 B1510-155-000 12 11 CQ-2020000-00 14 51 SD-0640701-SP 12 16 
B1402-526-HAL-A 30 39 B1510-526-000-A 8 50 CQ-2020000-00 16 5 SD-0700451-TP 20 18 
81402-526-HAR-A 27 10 B1529-890-00C-A 21 7 CQ-2020000-00 16 10 SD-0700451-TP 20 20 
B1402-526-HAR-A 30 44 B1604-012-000-A 14 7 CQ-2020000-00 22 17 SD-0720331-SP 18 5 
Bl402-526-HOO 30 49 B1610-512-000 14 39 CQ-2520000-00 8 34 SD-0800402-TP 14 34 
B1402-526-KAL-A 30 40 B1613-521-DOA 30 11 CQ-3030000-00 4 8 SD-0800481-SP 12 45 
Bl402-526-KAR-A 30 45 Bl613-521-DOB 30 16 CQ-5050000-00 4 11 SD-0900701-TP 14 21 
81402-526-KOO 30 50 81613-521-DOO 30 6 CS-1201010-SH 14 58 SD-1000801-SH 14 55 
B1402-526-LAL-A 30 41 B1613-521-FOA 30 12 CS-1201011-SH 14 59 SK-3241601-SC 26 13 
Bl402-526-LAR-A 30 46 B1613-521-FOB 30 17 SK-3482500-SC 18 32 
B1402-526-LOO 30 51 B1613-521-FOO 30 7 01455-055-BOO 12 33 SK-3482500-SC 26 4 
B1403-526-000 30 52 81613-521-HOA 30 13 01456-055-BOO 12 32 SL-4030691-SC 18 31 
Bl 404-526-000 8 19 B1613-521-HOB 30 18 D3162-555-BOO 21 25 SM-3031401-SE 26 9 
B1405-526-000 8 20 B1613-521-HOO 27 6 D3168-555-HOB 21 27 SM-4032501-S8 18 30 
81406-526-000 8 21 B1613-521-HOO 30 8 D8232-241-EOO 26 21 Sll-4051405-SE 24 13 
B1407-526-000 8 22 B1613-521-KOA 30 14 S11-4061001-SB 18 29 
Bl408-526-000 4 7 B1613-521-KOB 30 19 EA-9500800-00 12 14 SH-6040800-SP 21 31 
81409-526-000 8 23 81613-521-KOO 30 9 E.A-9500B00-00 22 15 SM-6051002-TP 18 8 
Bl410-526-000 8 28 B1613-521-LOA 30 15 EA-9500B01-00 10 12 SM-6051602-TP 20 8 
B1410-771-000 10 5 B1613-521-LOB 30 20 SH-6051602-TP 20 12 
B1412-051-000 8 31 B1613-521-LOO 30 10 GAK-Al4010AO 18 15 SM-6051602-TP 20 14 
B1412-051-000 22 5 Bl639-051-000 4 46 GAK-A1401000 18 16 SM-6061202-TP 20 2 
Bl412-051-000 22 6 81802-512-0AO-A 16 28 GAK-Al4020AO 18 27 SM-6061610-SC 24 12 
Bl412-526-0AO 8 24 B1803-515-0AO 16 30 GAK-Al4030AO 18 18 SM-6061802-TP 14 40 
B1414-232-000 10 4 81816-051-000 16 37 GAK-29007000 18 17 SY-6062502-TP 20 22 
B1414-555-000 12 17 B1817-051-000 16 34 GAK-29009000 18 20 SM-6082002-TP 18 2 
B1414-655-000 12 21 B1820-563-000 16 3 GAK-29010000 18 21 SM-6082502-TP 16 21 
B1415-526-000 8 25 Bl821-051-000 16 4 GAK-29011000 18 19 SM-8050502-TP 14 6 
B1416-528-000 8 26 Bl822-563-000 16 7 GAK-29015000 18 22 Sfil-8050602-TP 21 20 
B1417-526-000 8 39 Bl823-051-000 16 8 GAK-29016000 18 23 SM-8050612-TP 14 52 
B1418-761-000 14 50 B1824-563-000 16 11 S1-8052502-TP 20 15 B1419-526-000 8 40 B1830-521-0AO 16 25 HC-3720016-00 8 55 S11-8060602-TP 4 28 
Bl420-526-0AO 8 29 B1837-526-0AO 16 24 . HC-3720016-02 28 10 SM-8080802-TP 10 2 B1420-526-000 8 30 Bl839-563-000 26 14 MDF-RX2700CO 28 6 SM-8080812-TP 4 13 
B1422-526-000 8 32 B1841-563-000 26 15 SH-9061203-SE 20 32 
81423-526-000 8 41 BI843-563-000 16 22 NH-6030001-SC 26 10 SH-9062250-SC 12 37 
B1425-526-000 8 27 Bl905-526-000 4 3 NH-6050001-SD 20 16 SS-2060410-SP 8 33 
Bl425-526-000 27 15 B1906-526-000 4 4 NH-6050001-SE 24 14 SS-2090520-SL 2 31 
B1427-526-000 8 13 B1907-526-000 4 5 NH-6050001-SE 24 18 SS-2090710-TP 2 21 
Bl431-526-000 8 8 B3016-141-HOO 12 15 NH-6050001-SP 6 5 SS-2090710-TP 2 27 

-31-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PARl'NO · PAGE REF PARTNO · PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF a.A "i!!f NO £$ w NO .e.:S: li NO .B.:IR: iif NO 

SS-2090710-TP 2 32 SS-8150822-TP 14 28 II0-72402 6 30 213-46309 22 12 SS-2110920-TP 27 2 SS-8151150-TP 14 14 110-72402 21 30 213-46358 22 11 SS-3090610-SP 22 10 SS-8151150-TP 16 29 110-75801 28 16 213-46408 22 13 SS-4110515-SP 2 36 SS-8151150-TP 16 31 119-56802 6 36 213-46507 22 14 SS-4110615-SP 6 55 SS-8151550-SP 4 57 135-14310 12 29 213-47000 22 8 SS-4110615-SP 22 16 SS-8660530-TP 16 33 145-12503 21 17 213-47109 12 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-8660530-TP 16 36 179-12106 2 24 213-47208 22 9 SS-4110815-SP 2 12 SS-8660610-TP 4 40 213-47406 10 11 SS-4110815-SP 2 15 SS-8660610-TP 12 8 213-31202 2 9 213-48206 6 59 SS-4110815-SP 2 44 SS-8660610-TP 14 19 213-31400 2 4 213-48909 2 47 SS-4110815-SP 2 49 SS-8660610-TP 14 60 213-31756 2 8 213-51002 26 19 SS-4111215-SP 2 2 SS-8660612-TP 12 3 213-31806 2 10 213-51101 26 18 SS-5060310-SP 30 53 SS-8660670-SP 16 35 213-32002 2 11 213-51150 26 17 SS-5090610-SP 2 19 SS-8660810-TP 4 17 213-32200 2 42 213-51200 26 20 SS-5110740-TP 26 25 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 213-32309 2 14 213-51457 26 1 SS-6081810-SP 14 65 SS-8660810-TP 16 38 213-32705 4 1 213-53008 4 54 SS-6090520-SP 21 16 SS-8661030-SP 4 51 213-33000 4 2 213-55706 21 24 SS-6090540-SP 8 45 SS-8680540-SP 4 14 213-33109 4 18 213-55755 21 23 SS-6090620-SP 21 22 SS-8680730-SP 4 15 213-33406 4 56 213-55805 2 18 SS-6090630-SP 27 3 SS-9111010-SP 6 9 213-33703 4 58 213-55904 2 6 SS-6090810-SP 16 13 SS-9151440-CP 14 4 213-34008 4 29 213-56001 21 6 SS-6090910-TP 12 27 213-34701 16 16 213-56308 18 11 SS-6091022-TP 8 58 TA-0750704-RO 2 51 213-35005 16 I 213-56407 18 12 SS-6110430-TP 6 13 TA-0750704-RO 12 10 213-36300 14 56 213-56506 18 3 SS-6110610-TP 12 20 TA-1050504-RO 2 33 213-36508 4 21 213-56605 18 6 SS-6110710-TP 21 )3 TA-1050504-RO 2 50 213-36557 4 20 213-56704 18 9 SS-6110810-TP 21 18 TA-1250406-RO 2 3 213-36607 14 49 213-56803 18 7 SS-6111610-SP 14 37 TA-1250504-RO 2 13 213-36656 14 48 213-57959 21 3 SS-6120930-TP 14 42 213-36706 14 53 213-57967 21 1 SS-6121610-TP 14 16 WP-0320501-SC 26 12 213-36805 14 41 213-61407 2 46 SS-6121860-SP 14 43 WP-0371016-SD 16 12 213-37209 14 38 213-61704 16 27 SS-6151040-SP 18 )4 WP-0450801-SP 6 50 213-37308 14 33 213-62009 16 2 SS-6151210-SP 2 34 WP-0480856-SP 8 43 213-37407 14 26 213-64104 14 10 
SS-6151440-SP 26 23 WP-0482086-SD 12 34 213-37506 14 23 213-64203 14 2 SS-6151920-SP 12 30 WP-0501016-SP 6 56 213-37605 14 35 213-64252 14 1 SS-6152440-SP 10 10 WP-0501046-SC 12 18 213-37704 14 24 213-67651 30 21 SS-6153040-SP 16 19 WP-0621016-SD 14 5 213-37803 14 27 213-67750 30 22 
SS-6153040-SP 26 22 WP-0850002-SP 16 20 213-37902 14 31 213-67859 27 14 SS-6580752-TP 14, 63 WP-1612616-SE 24 15 213-38009 14 36 213-67859 30 23 SS-6621210-SP 2 43 WS-0510002-KN 24 19 213-38306 14 29 213-67958 30 24 
SS-6621210-SP 6 )6 WS-1643202-KR 24 16 213-38603 8 54 213-68055 30 25 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 213-38900 10 3 213-73550 30 31 SS-7090510-SP 6 42 100-04109 2 41 213-39007 10 9 213-73659 30 32 
SS-7090510-SP 20 25 101-07902 14 3 213-39056 10 8 213-73758 30 33 
SS-7090610-SP 14 30 101-09700 16 39 213-39205 10 7 213-73857 30 34 SS-7090620-TP 8 12 101-09809 16 40 213-39304 10 6 213-73956 30 35 SS-7090910-TP 14 32 101-09908 16 17 213-39502 4 16 213-75258 2 1 SS-7091410-SP 21 15 101-10906 16 41 213-39908 12 12 213-75308 2 16 SS-7110710-SP 4 55 101-11003 16 42 213-40104 12 31 213-75456 6 18 SS-7110710-SP 6 57 101-11102 16 14 213-40203 12 36 213-75704 4 12 SS-7110830-SP 8 46 101-11201 16 43 213-40401 12 1 213-75803 8 49 SS-7110840-SP 26 24 101-12407 16 18 213-40500 12 2 213-75852 8 48 SS-7110910-SP 8 57 101-12506 16 45 213-40906 12 52 213-75902 10 1 SS-7110910-SP 12 51 101-12605 16 46 213-41003 12 41 213-76009 8 60 SS-7110910-TP 12 42 101-12704 16 47 213-41052 12 40 213-76157 12 25 SS-7110910-TP 14 25 101-24204 6 27 213-41151 12 46 213-76207 8 56 SS-71 ll410-SP 14 11 101-24303 6 31 213-41300 12 28 213-76306 12 19 SS-7111810-TP 16 9 102-01200 2 37 213-41904 12 4 213-76405 8 38 SS-7112420-SP 8 59 102-05201 14 20 213-42506 20 4 213-76504 8 62 SS-7120760-SP 4 53 103-21107 6 14 213-42555 20 3 2)3-77007 6 10 SS-7150910-TP 2 17 105-02300 21 21 213-42605 20 5 213-77155 6 1 SS-7621040-SP 2 7 105-09701 12 22 213-42704 20 9 213-77304 27 5 SS-8080310-SP 8 52 105-29808 28 12 213-42803 20 13 213-77304 30 56 SS-8080660-TP 27 9 106-18304 21 8 213-42902 20 17 213-78302 12 5 SS-8080660-TP 27 11 106-97506 6 54 213-43009 20 11 213-78302 14 13 SS-8090410-TP 8 10 106-97605 6 20 213-43108 20 31 213-78500 16 15 SS-8110422-TP 16 44 107-04807 21 19 213-43157 20 30 213-78708 21 29 SS-8110540-SP 6 11 107-41106 6 28 213-43207 20 1 213-78906 14 54 SS-8110750-SP 8 61 107-42005 28 13 213-43355 20 21 213-79003 26 6 SS-8111010-TP 4 43 107-48101 26 11 213-43405 20 19 213-87501 4 31 SS-8111010-TP 8 35 107-55205 26 3 213-43702 20 6 213-87600 4 34 SS-8150510-TP 8 63 107-55254 26 2 213-43801 20 7 213-87709 4 33 SS-8150710-SP 12 9 110-06509 12 49 213-45806 22 2 213-87808 4 38 SS-8150710-TP 4 48 110-09909 14 44 213-45855 22 1 213-87907 4 59 SS-8150822-TP 4 6 110-45101 6 29 213-45905 22 3 213-88004 14 62 SS.,8150822-TP 4 30 110-52701 14 46 213-46002 22 4 213-88400 8 16 

-32-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PAR!' KO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PARJ' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF .~.s. 'Er NO ~- l!I NO .fr,# 1!'J NO R.11; :m: NO 

214-02300 4 27 
214-06103 12 48 
214-08505 2 23 
214-08554 2 22 
214-13158 28 l 
214-13257 28 17 
225-37658 21 2 
225-38151 21 4 
225-38706 21 32 
226-02601 2 45 
226-04300 4 25 
226-04904 4 23 
226-09309 14 15 
226-09408 14 12 
226-09804 16 32 
226-11602 4 50 
226-11651 4 49 
226-17609 6 44 
226-17708 6 38 
226-17807 6 37 
226-17906 6 33 
226-18102 6 23 
226-18706 6 19 
226-18805 6 45 
226-18904 6 40 
226-18904 6 41 
226-19100 2 38 
226-50055 27 7 
226-87453 6 12 
226-89053 6 26 
226-89103 6 52 
228-14909 10 13 
228-14909 12 38 
228-14909 14 57 
228-63203 20 26 
228-63252 20 23 
228-77609 2 48 
229-04106 12 7 
229-04106 14 18 
229-04155 12 6 
229-04155 14 17 
229-12109 14 47 
229-30309 24 7 
229-30408 24 5 
229-30507 24 2 
229-30556 24 20 
229-30705 24 3 
229-30804 24 ]I 
229-30903 24 10 
229-31000 24 9 
229-31109 24 8 
229-31307 24 6 
229-31406 24 4 
229-32404 20 28 
229-32453 20 27 
229-33006 28 2 
229-34202 20 35 
229-34301 20 36 
229-34400 20 34 
229-34509 20 33 
229-34707 20 29 
230-06406 6 58 
230-)0606 12 50 
232-08507 2 29 
232-08556 2 28 
232-08606 2 30 
236-36202 21 5 
269-10158 24 1 

-33-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. 
8-2-1, KOKURVO-CHO, CHOFU-SHI 
TOKYO 182-8655,JAPAN 
PHONE: (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005 
FAX: (81 )3-3430-4909. 4914. 4984 
TB.EX: J22967 

Copyright@2002JUKI CORP. 

*•0~8~Rli~U .• ~T~~~ 
~M.!!:L.lr"t. 
All rlgh1s reserved throughout the world. 

JUKl•it~tt 
;: 182-8655 QSGIUrllililr8-2-1 '!'**ffli 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (it;l) TEL. 03-3430-4001 ('I-! -\7 ;1,-'( :.,) 

tsRI. '~~. ~ft!Blf: 
To oroer or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

11~0rt-•!1 •J ;r.. 1-1:1:.&U0t:N,.1JilfC!:< ilJ!T,Ul:6<i>'J sT. 
* The description oovered In this parts list Is subject to change for improvement of the convnotity without notice. 

•.:0,-c--:, 1J ;r.. 1-1%. 2002-7/J !JHE0!8t&ttG"t'UL1?:ti0"t'T. 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the produd specifications as o1 July 2002. 

2002. 7 Printed in Japan (E) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




